
100 East Erie Street
Chicago, IL  60611Metropolitan Water Reclamation District

of Greater Chicago

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 114-1501

Status:Type: Report Filed

File created: In control:12/10/2014 Procurement Committee

On agenda: Final action:12/18/2014 12/18/2014

Title: Report of bid opening of Tuesday, December 9, 2014

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments:

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Published and FiledBoard of Commissioners12/18/2014 1 Pass

RecommendedCommittee of the Whole12/18/2014 1 Pass

TRANSMITTAL LETTER FOR BOARD MEETING OF DECEMBER 18, 2014

COMMITTEE ON PROCUREMENT

Mr. David St. Pierre, Executive Director

Report of bid opening of Tuesday, December 9, 2014

Dear Sir:

Bids were received and opened on 12/9/2014 for the following contracts:

CONTRACT 13-246-3M CALUMET TARP SCREENS, CALUMET WATER RECLAMATION PLANT
LOCATION:  CALUMET
ESTIMATE:  $9,800,000.00
GROUP: TOTAL

GEORGE SOLLITT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, THE $12,754,000.00
IHC CONSTRUCTION CO.LLC $13,400,000.00
F.H. PASCHEN, SN NIELSEN & ASSOCIATES LLC $13,864,000.00

BIDDERS NOTIFIED:  670 PLANHOLDERS:  44

CONTRACT 14-674-11 FURNISH AND DELIVER REPAIR PARTS AND SERVICES FOR TRUCKS AND
TRAILERS AT VARIOUS LOCATIONS
LOCATION:  VARIOUS
ESTIMATE:  $331,400.00
GROUP: TOTAL

B & W TRUCK REPAIR, INC. $306,100.00

BIDDERS NOTIFIED:  179 PLANHOLDERS:  6

Metropolitan Water Reclamation District of Greater Chicago Printed on 5/18/2024Page 1 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/


File #: 14-1501, Version: 1

CONTRACT 14-987-11 RAILROAD TRACK INSPECTION AND REPAIRS IN THE STICKNEY SERVICE
AREA
LOCATION:  STICKNEY, IL
ESTIMATE:  $345,000.00
GROUP: TOTAL

TRACK SERVICE, INC. $420,277.00
SWANSON CONTRACTING COMPANY, INC. $480,771.09
RAILWORKS TRACK SERVICES, INC. $500,000.00

BIDDERS NOTIFIED:  41 PLANHOLDERS:  9

CONTRACT 15-617-11 POWER DISTRIBUTION EQUIPMENT INSPECTION AND REPAIRS
LOCATION:  VARIOUS
ESTIMATE:  $154,200.00
GROUP: TOTAL

MAGNETECH INDUSTRIAL SERVICES, INC. $152,530.00

BIDDERS NOTIFIED:  479 PLANHOLDERS:  18

CONTRACT 15-670-11 REPAIR AND MAINTENANCE OF DEBRIS, PONTOON AND SKIMMER BOATS
LOCATION:  VARIOUS
ESTIMATE:  $160,000.00
GROUP: TOTAL

MARINE SERVICES CORPORATION $105,110.00
BALTIC MARINE SERVICES, INC. $136,200.00

BIDDERS NOTIFIED:  120 PLANHOLDERS:  4

CONTRACT 15-695-11 SERVICES OF TRACTOR MOUNTED PADDLE AERATORS WITH OPERATORS
LOCATION:  VARIOUS
ESTIMATE:  $1,250,000.00
GROUP: TOTAL

BECHSTEIN - KLATT $1,350,000.00

BIDDERS NOTIFIED:  246 PLANHOLDERS:  7

Respectfully Submitted, Darlene A. LoCascio, Director of Procurement and Materials Management

Metropolitan Water Reclamation District of Greater Chicago Printed on 5/18/2024Page 2 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

